

Title Appeal- 36 of 2025
CNR No. WBHW01-001207-2026
Present: Sri Subhash Kumar Kar
District Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code – WB00592

Order No. 06
Dated 06.05.2026

Parties have taken their respective steps.

Appellant files an application, supported by an affidavit praying for extension of stay order.

Appellant files photo copy of challan with firisthi showing payment of occupational charge in compliance of order dated 03-01-2026. Let it be kept with the record.

Respondent files a petition praying for adjournment on the ground as stated therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

The TCR has not yet been received.

Fix **04-06-2026** for TCR and hearing application for consideration of occupational charge dated 13-03-2026.

Let the stay order dated 03-01-2026 is extended till next date.

D/C by me

D.J.

District Judge, Howrah